

CITY OF SIDNEY
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
BID TABULATION

Date: February 6, 2020
PROJECT: 2020 Curb & Gutter Part A

PROJECT: 2020 Curb & Gutter Part A						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DL SMITH CONCRETE NORWALK, OH		A-Z PROPERTY MAINTENANCE TROY, OH		ADC CONCRETE GREENVILLE, OH		NEWCOMER CONCRETE NORWALK, OH	
Brierwood Trail - From Hoewisher Road to Cul-de-sac															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existing curb	2	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
		TOTAL				\$3,600.00		\$3,400.00		\$3,600.00				\$3,400.00	
Charles Avenue - Dead End to Cul-de-sac															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	812	L.F.	\$10.75	\$8,729.00	\$8.00	\$6,496.00	\$10.00	\$8,120.00			\$8.00	\$6,496.00	
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existing curb	8	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00			\$1,680.00	\$13,440.00	
3	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	812	L.F.	\$30.00	\$24,360.00	\$24.50	\$19,894.00	\$28.00	\$22,736.00			\$27.50	\$22,330.00	
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	30.25	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$3,206.50	\$70.00	\$2,117.50	\$100.00	\$3,025.00			\$110.00	\$3,327.50	
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	116.5	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$1,135.88	\$3.00	\$349.50	\$10.00	\$1,165.00			\$8.00	\$932.00	
6	SPEC	Reconnect drain tiles thru curb with like kind pipe.	5	EACH	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00			\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
		TOTAL				\$52,706.38		\$43,207.00		\$50,196.00			\$47,525.50	\$52,440.00	
Commerce Drive - From St. Marys Ave. to Cul-de-sac.															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	513	L.F.	\$10.75	\$5,514.75	\$8.00	\$4,104.00	\$10.00	\$5,130.00			\$9.50	\$4,873.50	
2	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	513	L.F.	\$30.00	\$15,390.00	\$26.00	\$13,338.00	\$28.00	\$14,364.00			\$32.50	\$16,672.50	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	19	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$2,014.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00			\$110.00	\$2,090.00	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	28.5	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$277.88	\$3.00	\$85.50	\$10.00	\$285.00			\$10.00	\$285.00	
		TOTAL				\$23,196.63		\$18,857.50		\$21,679.00			\$23,921.00	\$18,525.00	
Country Side Street - From Buckeye Avenue to Fourth Avenue															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	393	L.F.	\$10.75	\$4,224.75	\$8.00	\$3,144.00	\$10.00	\$3,930.00			\$9.00	\$3,537.00	
2	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	393	L.F.	\$30.00	\$11,790.00	\$24.50	\$9,628.50	\$28.00	\$11,004.00			\$33.50	\$13,165.50	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	14.75	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$1,563.50	\$70.00	\$1,032.50	\$100.00	\$1,475.00			\$110.00	\$1,622.50	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	87.5	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$853.13	\$3.00	\$262.50	\$10.00	\$875.00			\$8.00	\$700.00	
		TOTAL				\$18,431.38		\$14,067.50		\$17,284.00			\$19,025.00	\$19,240.00	
Eastwood Trail - From Hoewisher Road to Riverside Drive															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	218	L.F.	\$10.75	\$2,343.50	\$8.00	\$1,744.00	\$10.00	\$2,180.00			\$10.00	\$2,180.00	
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existing curb	2	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
3	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	218	L.F.	\$30.00	\$6,540.00	\$24.50	\$5,341.00	\$25	\$6,104.00			\$35.00	\$7,630.00	
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	8.25	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$874.50	\$70.00	\$577.50	\$100.00	\$825.00			\$110.00	\$907.50	
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	44.5	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$433.88	\$3.00	\$133.50	\$10.00	\$445.00			\$8.00	\$356.00	
		TOTAL				\$13,791.88		\$11,196.00		\$13,154.00			\$14,673.50	\$15,312.50	
Gleason Street - Courter Avenue to Lester Avenue															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	528	L.F.	\$10.75	\$5,676.00	\$8.00	\$4,224.00	\$10.00	\$5,280.00			\$9.50	\$5,016.00	
2	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	528	L.F.	\$30.00	\$15,840.00	\$26.00	\$13,728.00	\$28.00	\$14,784.00			\$32.50	\$17,160.00	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	19.75	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$2,093.50	\$70.00	\$1,382.50	\$100.00	\$1,975.00			\$110.00	\$2,127.50	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	91.25	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$889.69	\$3.00	\$273.75	\$10.00	\$912.50			\$8.00	\$730.00	
		TOTAL				\$24,499.19		\$19,680.25		\$22,951.50			\$25,078.50	\$28,483.00	
Karen Avenue - From Campbell Road to Turner Drive															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	706	L.F.	\$10.75	\$7,589.50	\$8.00	\$5,648.00	\$10.00	\$7,060.00			\$8.00	\$5,648.00	
2	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	706	L.F.	\$30.00	\$21,180.00	\$26.00	\$18,356.00	\$25.00	\$17,650.00			\$28.00	\$19,768.00	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	26.25	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$2,782.50	\$70.00	\$1,837.50	\$100.00	\$2,625.00			\$110.00	\$2,887.50	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	107.75	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$1,050.56	\$3.00	\$323.25	\$10.00	\$1,077.50			\$8.00	\$862.00	
5	SPEC	Reconnect drain tiles thru curb with like kind pipe.	2	EACH	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
		TOTAL				\$32,952.56		\$26,464.75		\$28,712.50			\$32,765.50	\$35,117.00	
Lester Avenue - Michigan Street to Howard Street															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	81	L.F.	\$10.75	\$870.75	\$8.00	\$648.00	\$10.00	\$810.00			\$12.00	\$972.00	
2	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	81	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$26.00	\$2,106.00	\$28.00	\$2,268.00			\$40.00	\$3,240.00	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	3	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$318.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$300.00			\$140.00	\$420.00	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	18	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$175.50	\$3.00	\$54.00	\$10.00	\$180.00			\$12.00	\$216.00	
		TOTAL				\$3,794.25		\$3,018.00		\$3,558.00			\$4,848.00	\$6,225.00	
Michigan Street - From Third Ave. to Walnut Ave.															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	2,408	L.F.	\$10.75	\$25,886.00	\$8.00	\$19,264.00	\$10.00	\$24,080.00			\$7.50	\$18,060.00	
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existing curb	8	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00			\$1,680.00	\$13,440.00	
3	609	Barrier Curb, Type 6	975	L.F.	\$25.00	\$24,375.00	\$24.00	\$23,400.00	\$25.00	\$24,375.00			\$27.00	\$26,325.00	
4	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	1,433	L.F.	\$30.00	\$42,990.00	\$26.00	\$37,258.00	\$25.00	\$35,825.00			\$28.00	\$40,124.00	
5	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	89.25	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$9,460.50	\$70.00	\$6,247.50	\$100.00	\$8,925.00			\$110.00	\$9,817.50	
6	659	Seeding and Mulching	516.25	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$5,033.44	\$3.00	\$1,548.75	\$10.00	\$5,162.50			\$8.00	\$4,130.00	
7	SPEC	Reconnect drain tiles thru curb with like kind pipe.	1	EACH	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
		TOTAL				\$122,319.94		\$101,468.25		\$112,917.50			\$113,696.50	\$102,566.50	
Montrose Avenue - From Dead End to Dead End															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existing curb	4	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00			\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	
		TOTAL				\$7,200.00		\$6,800.00		\$7,200.00				\$6,800.00	
W. Pinehurst Street - From Wapakoneta Avenue to Cul-de-sac															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	535	L.F.	\$10.75	\$5,751.25	\$8.00	\$4,280.00	\$10.00	\$5,350.00			\$8.00	\$4,280.00	
2	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	535	L.F.	\$30.00	\$16,050.00	\$24.50	\$13,107.50	\$28.00	\$14,980.00			\$29.00	\$15,515.00	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	20	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00			\$110.00	\$2,200.00	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	69.75	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$680.06	\$3.00	\$209.25	\$10.00	\$697.50			\$8.00	\$558.00	
		TOTAL				\$24,601.31		\$18,996.75		\$23,027.50			\$22,553.00	\$26,265.00	
Plum Ridge Trail - From Cul-de-sac to Cul-de-sac															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	124	L.F.	\$10.75	\$1,333.00	\$8.00	\$992.00	\$10.00	\$1,240.00			\$12.00	\$1,488.00	
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existing curb	4	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00			\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	
3	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	124	L.F.	\$30.00	\$3,720.00	\$24.50	\$3,038.00	\$28.00	\$3,472.00			\$35.00	\$4,340.00	
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	4.75	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$503.50	\$70.00	\$332.50	\$100.00	\$475.00			\$145.00	\$688.75	
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	13.5	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$131.63	\$3.00	\$40.50	\$10.00	\$135.00			\$15.00	\$202.50	
		TOTAL				\$12,888.13		\$11,203.00		\$12,522.00			\$13,919.25	\$14,460.00	
Russell Road - From St. Marys Ave. to CSX RR Bridge.															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	553	L.F.	\$10.75	\$5,944.75	\$8.00	\$4,424.00	\$10.00	\$5,530.00			\$8.00	\$4,424.00	
2	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	553	L.F.	\$30.00	\$16,590.00	\$26.00	\$14,378.00	\$28.00	\$15,484.00			\$32.50	\$17,972.50	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	20.5	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$2,173.00	\$70.00	\$1,435.00	\$100.00	\$2,050.00			\$110.00	\$2,255.00	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	91.5	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$892.13	\$3.00	\$274.50	\$10.00	\$915.00			\$8.00	\$732.00	
		TOTAL				\$25,599.88		\$20,511.50		\$23,979.00			\$25,383.50	\$27,516.00	
Timberlea Trail - From Plum Ridge Trail to Cul-de-sac															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	157	L.F.	\$10.75	\$1,687.75	\$8.00	\$1,256.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00			\$12.00	\$1,884.00	
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existing curb	2	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00			\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
3	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	157	L.F.	\$30.00	\$4,710.00	\$24.50	\$3,846.50	\$28.00	\$4,366.00			\$35.00	\$5,495.00	
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	6	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$636.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$600.00			\$145.00	\$870.00	
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	23	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$224.25	\$3.00	\$69.00	\$23.00	\$529.00			\$10.00	\$230.00	
		TOTAL				\$10,858.00		\$8,991.50		\$10,695.00			\$12,079.00	\$12,430.00	
Turner Drive - From Karen Avenue to Karen Avenue															
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	

Date: **February 6, 2020**
PROJECT: **2020 Curb & Gutter Part B**

Campbell Road - From Fourth Avenue to Vandemark Road									
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	3,010	L.F.	\$10.75	\$32,357.50	\$8.00	\$24,080.00	
2	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	3,010	L.F.	\$30.00	\$90,300.00	\$24.00	\$72,240.00	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	111.5	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$11,819.00	\$70.00	\$7,805.00	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	567	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$5,528.25	\$3.00	\$1,701.00	
		TOTAL				\$140,004.75		\$105,826.00	
Fair Road - From Campbell Rd. to CSX RR Bridge.									
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	321	L.F.	\$10.75	\$3,450.75	\$8.00	\$2,568.00	
2	609	Barrier Curb, Type 6	260	L.F.	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$21.00	\$5,460.00	
3	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	61	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$24.00	\$1,464.00	
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	12	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$1,272.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	67.75	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$660.56	\$3.00	\$203.25	
6	SPEC	Reconnect drain tiles thru curb with like kind pipe.	1	EACH	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
		TOTAL				\$13,888.31		\$10,685.25	
Fairington Drive - From Fair Rd. to Fair Rd.									
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	1,850	L.F.	\$10.75	\$19,887.50	\$8.00	\$14,800.00	
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existing	4	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	
3	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	1,850	L.F.	\$30.00	\$55,500.00	\$24.00	\$44,400.00	
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	68.5	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$7,261.00	\$70.00	\$4,795.00	
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	331	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$3,227.25	\$3.00	\$993.00	
		TOTAL				\$93,075.75		\$71,788.00	
Fourth Avenue - From Campbell Rd. to Fair Rd.									
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	2,725	L.F.	\$10.75	\$29,293.75	\$8.00	\$21,800.00	
2	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	2,725	L.F.	\$30.00	\$81,750.00	\$24.00	\$65,400.00	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	101	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$10,706.00	\$70.00	\$7,070.00	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	601	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$5,859.75	\$3.00	\$1,803.00	
		TOTAL				\$127,609.50		\$96,073.00	
Huron Court - From Westlake Drive to Cul-de-sac									
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	142	L.F.	\$10.75	\$1,526.50	\$8.00	\$1,136.00	
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existing	2	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	
4	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	142	L.F.	\$30.00	\$4,260.00	\$24.00	\$3,408.00	
5	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	5.25	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$556.50	\$70.00	\$367.50	
6	659	Seeding and Mulching	15.5	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$151.13	\$3.00	\$46.50	
		TOTAL				\$10,094.13		\$8,358.00	
Schlater Drive - From S. Vandemark Rd. to Cul-de-sac.									
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	1,409	L.F.	\$10.75	\$15,146.75	\$8.00	\$11,272.00	
2	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	1,409	L.F.	\$30.00	\$42,270.00	\$24.00	\$33,816.00	
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	52.25	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$5,538.50	\$70.00	\$3,657.50	
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	41	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$399.75	\$3.00	\$123.00	
		TOTAL				\$63,355.00		\$48,868.50	
GRAND TOTAL						\$448,027.44		\$341,598.75	
							*1 Total given was \$2,408.00 *2 Total given was \$84,154.00 *3 Total given was \$319,926.75		

Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
\$10.00	\$30,100.00	\$7.50	\$22,575.00	\$10.00	\$30,100.00			
\$25.00	\$75,250.00	\$27.80	\$83,678.00	\$25.00	\$75,250.00			
\$100.00	\$11,150.00	\$110.00	\$12,265.00	\$120.00	\$13,380.00			
\$10.00	\$5,670.00	\$8.00	\$4,536.00	\$12.00	\$6,804.00			
	\$122,170.00		\$123,054.00		\$125,534.00			
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
\$10.00	\$3,210.00	\$8.00	\$2,568.00	\$15.00	\$4,815.00			
\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$27.80	\$7,228.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00			
\$28.00	\$1,708.00	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00			
\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00			
\$10.00	\$677.50	\$8.00	\$542.00	\$20.00	\$1,355.00			
\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00			
	\$13,445.50		\$13,943.00		\$18,000.00			
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
\$10.00	\$18,500.00	\$7.50	\$13,875.00	\$9.00	\$16,650.00			
\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00			
\$25.00	\$46,250.00	\$27.80	\$51,430.00	\$22.00	\$40,700.00			
\$100.00	\$6,850.00	\$110.00	\$7,535.00	\$120.00	\$8,220.00			
\$10.00	\$3,310.00	\$8.00	\$2,648.00	\$12.00	\$3,972.00			
	\$82,110.00		\$82,088.00		\$76,342.00			
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
\$9.00	\$24,525.00	\$7.50	\$20,437.50	\$9.00	\$24,525.00			
\$25.00	\$68,125.00	\$27.50	\$74,937.50	\$25.00	\$68,125.00			
\$100.00	\$10,100.00	\$110.00	\$11,110.00	\$120.00	\$12,120.00			
\$10.00	\$6,010.00	\$8.00	\$4,808.00	\$12.00	\$7,212.00			
	\$108,760.00		\$111,293.00		\$111,982.00			
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$11.50	\$1,633.00	\$20.00	\$2,840.00			
\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00			
\$28.00	\$3,976.00	\$30.00	\$4,260.00	\$35.00	\$4,970.00			
\$100.00	\$525.00	\$110.00	\$577.50	\$150.00	\$787.50			
\$10.00	\$155.00	\$13.00	\$201.50	\$30.00	\$465.00			
	\$9,676.00		\$10,272.00		\$13,562.50			
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
\$9.00	\$12,681.00	\$7.50	\$10,567.50	\$15.00	\$21,135.00			
\$25.00	\$35,225.00	\$27.50	\$38,747.50	\$35.00	\$49,315.00			
\$100.00	\$5,225.00	\$110.00	\$5,747.50	\$120.00	\$6,270.00			
\$10.00	\$410.00	\$8.00	\$328.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00			
	\$53,541.00		\$55,390.50		\$77,950.00			
	\$389,702.50		\$396,040.50		\$423,370.50			
						*1 No total given		